MAPUTO-MOZAMBIQUE, 2009

USEFUL INFORMATION

Dear Delegates,

1. RECOMMENDED HOTELS IN MAPUTO AND OTHER INFORMATION

Please see the attached diagram. TDM staff will be pleased to assist the Delegates in all hotel booking procedures and arrangements.

2.
VISA REQUIREMENTS

Visitors to Mozambique normally require an entry VISA. The visa can be obtained at Mozambique Embassies/High Commissions or Consular Services in their respective countries whenever these exist. Visas can also be obtained on arrival at Maputo International Airport, subject to a US$ 30.00 fee. Those who need to acquire a visa on arrival are kindly requested to submit to TDM staff, well in advance, the following information:

· Surname

· Other names

· Titles

· Marital status

· Nationality

· Place and date of birth

· Home address 

· Profession

· Purpose of visit

· Passport Number

· Validity of passport

· Place of issue of passport.

· Intended day of arrival

· (or fax a photocopy of the main pages of passport)

Note: The passport must be valid for at least three months.

TDM will be pleased to assist those who need either a booking arrangement or their visas to be issued on arrival, provided that this information is sent to the contact persons.

3.
TRANSPORTATION:

 There is a shuttle service provided by hotels from the airport to their respective hotels and vice-versa. TDM will provide transport from hotels to the Training Institute where the workshop takes places.

4. WEATHER

As Maputo is now transiting from Winter to summer, the weather is pleasant for normal working activities and the average temperature by day time is expected to be between 17 and 29 degrees Celsius.

May you require any further information related to this or any other matter, please do not hesitate to call or e-mail any of the contact persons listed below.

For further information please visit our Website on www.mozambique.mz

Best regards,

The Organisers

CONTACT PERSONS:
Ema Matusse




Belmira A. Nhabangue

Tel: +258 1 497131




Tel: +258 21 431285

Fax : +258 1 490079



Fax: +258 21 431288

Email: ema@tdm.mz 




Email mira@sata-sec.net
RECOMMENDED HOTELS AND RATES

	HOTEL
	STARS
	Normal Rates
	Rates for TDM
	REMARKS
	CONTACT

	
	
	Single
	Double/Executive

	Single
	Double
	
	

	ROVUMA CARLTON
	****
	125.00
	132.00
	120.00
	132.00
	B&B
	(Fax)+258 21305305 (Phone) +258 pestana_resv_moz@hotmail.com

	CARDOSO
	****
	140.00

	155.00
	125.00
	140.00
	B&B

	(Fax)+258 21 491804 (Phone) +258 21 491071 hcardoso@zebra.uem.mz

	SOUTHERN SUN
	****
	235.00
	265.00
	
	
	B&B

	(Fax)+258 21497700 (Phone) +258 21 495900 himaputo@southernsun.com

	AVENIDA
	*****
	277.00
	309.00
	250.00
	282.00
	B&B
Internet
	(Fax)+258 21499600 (Phone) +258 21 484400 h.avenida@teledata.mz

	TERMINUS
	***
	77.00
	100/120.00
	
	
	B&B
Internet
	(Fax) +258 21491284 (Phone)+258 21 491333 termhot@terminus-hotel.com

	MONTE CARLO
	***
	77.00
	97.00
	
	
	B&B
Internet
	(Fax)+258 21308959 (Phone) +258 21 304048  res@montecarlo-hotel.net

	TIVOLI

	***
	95.00
	108.00
	61.00
	79.00
	B&B
Internet
	(Fax)+25821307609  (Phone) +258 21 307600 tivoli@teledata.mz

	MOÇAMBICANO
	***
	94.00
	121.00
	
	
	B&B
	(Fax) +2581 21323124 (Phone)+258 21 310600 mozhotel@isl.co.mz

	GIRASOL
	****
	170.00
	162.00
	25%
	25%
	B&B
	(Fax)+258 21 360330 (Phone)

	INDY VILLAGE
	
	94.00
	106.00
	
	
	B&B
	(Phone)  21498765 girassolindyvillage@visabeira.co.mz


Please note:
· All rates are in US Dollars.
· Corporate rates are negotiable, based on the number of rooms booked. Discounts can be of as much as 20%.
· All hotels are located not more that 15 minutes drive from TDM Training Centre.
